GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

Website: dee.assam.gov.in

No. E-255733/103

Dated Guwahati, the 8th May, 2023

NOTICE

It is for information of all concerned, that the <u>2nd Provisional Merit List</u> for the post of Assistant Teacher of LP Schools and Assistant Teacher & Science Teacher of UP Schools will be published in the official website of DEE, Assam, i.e. https://dee.assam.gov.in against the Advertisements vide No. E-255733/10 & E-

255733/15 dated 11/02/2023 on 8th May, 2023 Midnight.

- 1. Any adverse report resulting from verification of the documents regarding fake or forged documents submitted by the candidates will automatically lead to cancellation of candidature as mentioned in the advertisement.
- 2. The Provisional Merit List will automatically stand cancelled on publication of the Final Select List. Appointment letter will be issued only to the candidate whose name appears in the Final Select List.
- 3. Any claim for appointment on the basis of Provisional Merit List/s will not be entertained.
- 4. Any genuine grievance along-with documentary evidence regarding the Provisional Merit List will be addressed on 10th & 11th May, 2023 from 11:00 AM to 2:00 PM in the Conference Hall of the Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 5. The candidate who had visited the Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam for submitting their grievance earlier need not attend again.

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam

<u>Kahilipara, Guwahati – 19</u>